From:

Molly Cox magcox5@yahoo.com [

Subject: Sierra Club Guadalupe Group ExComm Meeting Minutes August 5th, 2020

Date:
To:

August 6, 2020 at 2:32 PM

Charles Schafer c_g_schafer@yahoo.com, Dave Poeschel dave.poeschel@gmail.com, Gary Latshaw glatshaw@gmail.com,
james eggers james.eggers@sierraclub.org, John Cordes mrjohncordes@gmail.com, Justyna Lesniewska-Guterman
justyna.guterman@sierraclub.org, katja.irvin@sbcglobal.net, Mellisa Hippard mhippard@gmail.com, Shawn Britton
smbritton@comcast.net

Sierra Club Guadalupe Group ExComm Meeting Minutes

August 5th, 2020

Attendees: Gary Latshaw - ExComm Chair, Molly Cox - ExComm Co-Chair and Secretary, Charles
Schafer - Treasurer, Shawn Britton - Outings Chair

Meeting Started: 7:06 PM
- Molly gave an update on yesterday’s Chapter ExComm meeting

Political Endorsements:

- Gary is going to run the Saratoga meeting; Charles is going to help. Shawn is going to help

Melissa Hippard with Los Gatos endorsements.

- Action: Gary to ask Melissa about combining efforts with her to do Saratoga endorsements.
(Minimum of 3 people to do interviews.)

Email Newsletters:

- Shawn has been trained by Justyna on publishing the newsletter. Gary will forward the
newsletter to Shawn.

- (From Gary): James suggested that we get a younger Newsletter writer for our monthly blasts.
- (From Gary): James questioned what demographic we are shooting for in our meetings.

Upcoming_Meetings:

August 12th — Don Weden

September - ??? — Drawdown Presentation

Meeting Adjourned: 7:38 PM



